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Output of Goal
MS. Shrina# Ha Ptlehoadftary:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any in*
crease in the output of coal in India during September to December, 1957 as compared to the output during the corresponding period in 1956;

(b) if so, the extent of increase;
(c) the total quantities despatched during the periods mentioned in part
(a) above; and

(d) the total coal stocks at pitheads at the end of December, 1957 as compared to those at the end of December, 1956?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a)
Yes.

(b) There has been an increase of
1.88 million tons or approximately
14.1 per cent. The actual figures of production during the period September-December in both the years are as below:
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Written Answer*

Year
1956
1957

Production in tons.
.. 13,302,214
.. 15,183,013

of(c) The comparative figures despatches are given below:
Year
1956
1957

Despatches in tons.
.. 11,823,521
.. 12,878,644

(d) The total stocks at pitheads at the end of December, 1956 amounted to 2.810 million tons while those at the end of December, 1957 stood at
3.279 million tons.

Delhi Polytechnic
/ Shri A. K. Gopal&n:
\  Shri Paralek&r:

Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to start pa^t-time

Rational Diploma Coujw tt Defld Polytechnic Institute; and

(b) if so, when?

The Deputy Minister of Sdmeattaa and Scientific Research (Blurt M. M.
Das): (a) Yes, in Electrical and Mechanical Engineering.

(b) In 1958-59 Session.
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Territorial Army and N.C.C.
648. Shri Mahammed Elias: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons why the Territorial Army and the National Cadet Corps are not run on the same lines; and

